Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-2181BSZ-133 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

ADSP-2181
–32–
ORDERING GUIDE
Ambient Instruction
Temperature Rate Package Package
Part Number Range (MHz) Description Options*
ADSP-2181KST-115 0°C to +70°C 28.8 128-Lead TQFP ST-128
ADSP-2181BST-115 –40°C to +85°C 28.8 128-Lead TQFP ST-128
ADSP-2181KS-115 0°C to +70°C 28.8 128-Lead PQFP S-128
ADSP-2181BS-115 –40°C to +85°C 28.8 128-Lead PQFP S-128
ADSP-2181KST-133 0°C to +70°C 33.3 128-Lead TQFP ST-128
ADSP-2181BST-133 –40°C to +85°C 33.3 128-Lead TQFP ST-128
ADSP-2181KS-133 0°C to +70°C 33.3 128-Lead PQFP S-128
ADSP-2181BS-133 –40°C to +85°C 33.3 128-Lead PQFP S-128
ADSP-2181KST-160 0°C to +70°C 40 128-Lead TQFP ST-128
ADSP-2181KS-160 0°C to +70°C 40 128-Lead PQFP S-128
*S = Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQFP), ST = Plastic Thin Quad Flatpack (TQFP).
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in mm and (inches).
128-Lead Metric Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQFP)
(S-128)
1
32
33
102
128 103
65
64
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
0.45 (0.018)
0.30 (0.012)
0.87 (0.034)
0.73 (0.029)
31.45 (1.238)
30.95 (1.219)
28.10 (1.106)
27.90 (1.098)
24.87 (0.979)
24.73 (0.974)
31
.4